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Worth, Michael J LTC, HRC-Alexandria

From: Worth, Michael J LTC, HRC-Alexandria

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2005 3:06 PM

To: 'd.reindlova@volny.cz'

Cc: Courduff, Gisela M, HRC-Alexandria

Subject: Request for information - 90th Infantry Division Soldiers

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
'd.reindlova@volny.cz'
Courduff, Gisela M, HRC-Alexandria Delivered: 7/20/2005 3:07 PM

To Dana Reindlova
Dear Sir.

This e-mail is a follow up to the e-mail sent to you by Gisela Courduff of our office on Friday July 8, 2005. | have
received the IDPFs and can provide you most of the information you requested, as follows:

PFC Arthur Cooperman, SN 32609556 - born January 28, 1914 from Brooklyn, New York

PEC Raymond K. Willenborg SN 33910301 - born June 24, 1921, from Washington, District of Columbia

PEC Jack E. Williams SN 33664918, born June 16, 1926, from Pennington Gap, Virginia

PFC Foster R. Carter, SN 33856641, born September 18, 1924, from Marshall, Virginia

PEC Grant W. Blair, SN 42040253, born September 7, 1913, from Bronx, New York City, New York

PVT Roy E. Morvig, SN 37778342, born January 21, 1923, from Shevlin, Minnesota

PFC John Farkas, SN 35849442, born February 5, 1926, from Warren, Ohio

PFC Lupe Rodruguez, SN 38551388, born July 22, 1926, from Houston, Texas

staff Sergeant John W. Garner, SN 20383154, | do not have his birthdate, but he was from Washington, DC. |
will keep searching for his birthdate. (2

| also want to thank you for this request and tell you how honored we are that this project is being undertaken to
remember these Soldiers. If you have any questions, please contact me at e-mail -

michael.worth@hoffman.army.mil or you can telephone me at (703) 325-5309. Please let me know how soon you
will be needing the other information on Staff Sergeant Garner

Respectfully,

Lieutenant Colonel Michael J. Worth
DA Mortuary Affairs




Méstské informacni stredisko Hartmanice
Hartmanice 40 * 342 01 SuSice * tel.. +420 376 593 059

Department of the Army

U.S. Total Army Personnel Command
ATTN-TAPC-PED-F

200 Stovall

Alexandria, Va. 22332-0404

Hartmanice 1. 7. 2005

Dear Madam, Sir,

let me contact you with a request for information.

I would like to learn more about nine soldiers of the 90th Infantry Division who died
on May 5th, 1945 in the village Zhti¥{, situated nine km westwards from the town
Hartmanice (Czech Republic). In 2000 a monument was unveiled for these soldiers in
Zhtifi and we would like to append also their names on this monument.

We know their names (ten were killed but one man is unknown) and we would like
to find out also date of birth possibly where were they from.

I'll be greatly honoured to receive these data from your office. I don’t need the whole
of each soldier's Individual Deceased Personnel File (IDPF). Could you write me this
information please? You can contact me by email at d.reindlova@volny.cz.

On May 5th, 1945 killed in the battle at Zhafi:

Garner, John W., S Sgt
Serial number 20383154
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "T"

Cooperman, Arthur L., Pfc
Serial number 32609556
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "T"

\/ Willenborg, Raymond K., Pfc

Serial number 33910301

90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "I"
Williams, Jack E., Pfc



Serial number 33664918
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "I"

Carter, Foster R., Pfc
Serial number 33856641
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "I"

Blair, Grant W., Pfc
Serial number 42040253
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "I"

Morvig, Roy E., Pvt
Serial number 37778342
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "T"

Farkas John, Pfc
Serial number 35849442
90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "K"

Rodrignez Lupe W., Pfc
Serial number 38551388

90th Division / Regiment 357th/ Company "K"

ok s o o Y g bt ; .
I thank you very much for your attention and I wish you nice success in your
activities.

Yours Faithfully

- P
//?(,‘/4547/4
Dana Reindlova

Meéstské informadni stiedisko
Hartmanice



RL

L A USKC, ST.AVOL,FRANCE M %MW . AP
i Plot B, Row 18, Grave 4
g Date reouil};/ mm DIRECTIVE (- <f
L1- i; /D ﬁn“il ECTIVE NUMBER DATE
) (/2 | SECTIONA— 3574 a2371 15 01 49
A/ /) NAME AND BURIAL Locmoﬁ OF DECEASED AL T LA T e
%PE}?MAN A RTHUR L ¥ V/f;gtgu?sg 556]%%?% AR3 RACE [RELIGION
» /‘53‘@ |
CEMETERY PLOT |[ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST AVOLD FRANCE e 1 14 3503 80
, CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE . .. | NANE AND ADDRESS OF NEXTOFKIN \IND G 1349
ST. AVOLD, FRANCE "' "HANNAH COOPERMAN (WiDow)

2971 WEST 29TH STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

(Flag sent)

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME

SERIAL NUMBER

GRADE

DATE OF DEATH

DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(] RemAINS A
[] MARKER USAGF NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTAGHED WORK SHEET

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

DATE

BY

SN

FEI1LE
N ’.i“;rs:-:x RN ?1‘3 ﬂq oggtg
A N RAA\Z A ,a(\Q 4‘& -
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET TOMAI 1949 7 Te

CASKET SEALED BY

Karl K Kasca, Embalmer

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

'16 Feb 49

Karl K Kasca,

| plates verlfieﬁl b

i hérkﬁ@/gs and
YW@ . ,,(

Karl K Kasca,

Jesse R Ward,

A s o

se R Ward, Capt FA, 7857 AGRC Zone 3 Hq

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and uccomplns&/d under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48

1194

T

fieat terien CEN
UL LETTER S

18 APR NS
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| . = { A 4
{ AR DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
\ DIRECTIVE NUMBER ; DATE
SECTION A— |
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED h lt ’ § i l e«
NAME SERIAL NUMBER | ran ~ |ARM| DATE OF DEATH
'COOPERMAN iARTHUR L 326095SEPFC U | oy [uowm| vewr
CEMETERY ' | o [ DISPOSITION OF REMAIN
: L ! CODE | DIST. PT.
PLOT! | ROW |GRAVE ‘| COUNTRY ! \ T CAUSE OF DEATH
¢c 1" - 14| ST AVOLD FRANCE '

it . _SECTIONB— CONSlGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KlN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  [DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
COOPERMAN Arthur L 32609556 19 Aug 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY Embalmer
[ REMAINS Ralph W. Ahearn
[X] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT i

NATURE OF BURIAL conbiTioN of Remains Body complete in skeletal

Remnants of military uniform form. Large amount of decomposed
flesh. Disarticulated.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Identification tag found with remains.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None .

/\/ A %’Wk//

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN gefiistlc transfer box

DATE L8 sy __Ralph W. Ahearn Embalmer
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
!
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED XXRHNXXRESNEEREN All markings, tags &
plates verified by
DATE BY
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. J 7

except casketing /4f7}f /
/yéou
H. Mead é‘pt CWS 7857 AGRC Zone 3 Hg
___SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for ma jor diserepancies.

N——

MC FORM =
Vismaraes 1194 L




18 April 1949

Pfe Arthur L. Coo%mja 609 556
Plot B, Row 18, Grave i o

Headstone: Star of David !
8t. Avold (France) U. 8. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Hammah Cooperman
2971 West 20th Street
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mrs. Cooperman:

This 1s to mfomyauthattherminsofyourlmdonehwe
been permanently interred, as recorded gbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country, Customary mili-
tary Tuneral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial

== 0

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent comstruction
and deautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organizetion,
Stete, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling ofthnnmtobqimcubodtheroon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momuments Commission, Washington 25, D. €.
Your letter should include the full neme, rank, serial mumber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

Whihintmtsminpromas, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. TYou may rest assured that this f£inal interment wae conducted
with fitting dignity end solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-~
fully and consclentiously maintained in perpetulity by the United States

H. FELDMAN
: Major General

| c The Quartermaster General




./‘, " p
@)QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAgS | 5//¢

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: p)

Pfc Arthur L, Cooperman, 32 609 556 [ )" , :
Plot CC, Row 1, Grave li&, 1k September 1948

United States Military Cemstexry : .

St. Avold, France

A C.

ey

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 5B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF?CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART 1
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, #A A/M A H Ca o 19[,{/’7 '9'\/ “X”’ in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYP%AME OF NEXT OF KIN)
m/WlDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER l:] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

l:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selecied.)

B A ald. Francs

I:I 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A ‘PRIVATE CEMETERY

m/], BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

[:l 3. BE RETURNED TO z THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an X in the proper box)

D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary,
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

CM

indicate

)
% , /|
{ / J (

/gﬁ(?v/%?/_/w//”{?wf

Efts 87

J ;(/("

-3,

-

P

16—560411-2

IS 345 MILITARY  JAN111948
26k \



o

I; on I;é.\;é‘{ovfﬁthis form you have select ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with y&—gown funeral ceremonies desired ata location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

Q PART [ (Continued)

LAST NAME _ FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STG\TE %R SERC%TJ%R’EYOF
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
NUMBER AND STREET R TERRITORY OF
CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STLIJ\'TE 9\” JERR IRTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP A “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEADL 10 FTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET.
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
C DECEASED
0o pELM BN \#L /1//’71 _Wm’ﬂ
NUMBER AND STRyT CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY. OF
/ L/ *'3 U. S. A.,JOR GOUNTRY
V' Heezl, §r fao,&/v,\/ /(/,,,/éf /5
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additionat space use page 4.%) %
i I
1]
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *'DISPOSITION OF WORLD wa " ; THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. y R Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT

7/ (SIGNATURE OF N T OF KIN)

) % L9706 35 5
AnnAH COPEL (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PR[M 5/500 ,(/'( 20 N
(CITY AND'STATE) Ll e

%ﬁ'@ day of /‘\_-S’L%/ |
1957, at city (or town) of \b[A#L\ L ¢ b i
v e \_LL_F\ Territor |
, and State (or

District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is bar‘t of the notarial attestation,

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me accord;
ording to |aw by the
above-named appli i
pplicant this

PAGE 2
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QMGMR 293 Cooperman, Arthur L., Pfc, 32 609 556, OQMG, 14 Sep 48, "Non
Reply to Letter of Inquiry"

TCNYP-TDC 293 (Gen'l) 1st Ind.

AGR Division, NYPE, Brooklyn 20, N.Y., 30 September 1948

T0: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C. ATTENTION: Memorial
Division

Inclosed is OQMG Form 345 completed by Mrs. Hannah Cooperman.

.1 Inel.
Completed Form 345

Asst. Adminpistrative Officer



* e

QMGMR 293 Coopermen, Arthur L., Pfo, 32 609 556, OQMG, 14 Sep 48, "Non
Reply to Letter of Inquiry"

TCNYP-TDC 293 (Gen'l) 1st Ind.

AGR Division, NYPE, Brooklyn 20, N.Y., 30 September 1948

TO0: The Quartermaster General, Washington 26, D.C. ATTENTION: Memorial l
Division ' 5

Inclosed is OQMG Form 345 completed by Mrs. Hannah Coopefrman.

1 Inel.s . JOHN T. CAMPBELL
Completed Form 345 lst Lt., QMC

Asst. Administrative Officer




. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .
e OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL
WASHTNGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QGMR 293 Cooperman, Arthur L., Pfc,, 32 609 556
Plot CC, Row 1, Grave 1k
United States Military Cemetery
St. Avold, France

14 September 1948
PORETHORR SRR,

SUBJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Ingquiry

TOs Commanding General
New York Port of Embarkation
First Avenue and 58th Street
Brooklyn 20, New York
Attn: AGR Division

1. To date this office has not received a reply form indicating disposition

instructions for the decedent from wife
(relationship)
Mrg, Hannah Cooperman, 2971 Weet 29th Styeet, Brooklyn, New York
(name) (address)

2, Tt 1s requested that the attached OQM: Form 345 be properly accomplish-
ed, and legal documents, 1f appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as
possible, The form was dispatched 19 July 1948,

3. It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
request, In the event you are uneble to Becure disposition instructions from the
Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your
representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition
of remains of the decedent,

. FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

TIncls, m%u-\

Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division




, BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.
/ /

’QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA& ”b

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL J DATE: pﬂ\,’,,,vp ? ,J/

Pfe Arthur L. Cooyorm m, 32 609 5 /
Rlot CC, Row / 19 July 1948
Unite S ates Milit: wy mmatory

St. Avold, France ) :

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ' B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

h:t you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to du‘ect the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART | X

7
I, HA/y/yﬁH (27 D OPER M N

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
““X”’ in the proper box.)

E WIDOW ]:l WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER '3 [:] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER-2{ YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) B

Y
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMATNS (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

’

N 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

\
D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITO'S‘(\THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

\
L |
\(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO TH? HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE.FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE” in the space ch ]

P

dame rom 315 MILITARY PAGE 1

s gDy



. PART | (Continued) .

A

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with
other than the Selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME : GIESTIRSHE MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
° . U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE N
o.

R
7 1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOL|

TO RECEIVE THEM: LOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

EET : CITY OR T O ORI e e e L
NUMBER AND STR OWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS T ST
i TELEPHONE No.

.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

ON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN
5 THE

PAMPHLET, *DISPOSITION OF
e FIRST NAME
MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
: DECEASED |
AT CITY OR TOWN |COUNTY o PROVINGE—| = ‘
NTY o
R PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%) A AT ot e

SRR

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAp
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. !

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statem
the best of my knowledge find belief.. 3

LAM THE NEXT
OF KIN
AND THE IND1yipyaL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

ents made p
Y me ¢
In the foregomg document are full and true t©

"(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

/

7. ey Al S5
_ﬁa&l&i—— L DoPERMBN )
7 i (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ,.

(STREET AN N’”UMBER)
P < }

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to |aw by the aboy
€-Nnamed

/

19%, at ¢ity (orf)town) of
7 4 |

_ S

applicant this 2?
\

District) of

BENJAM
Wotary Public in the State of Ne
Residing in Kings Count

‘ Z e G y;';;r A311 €
#NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the HbRigl “%Fiéi’épnir{i

3/30/49

PAGE 2



WASHYNGTY) p 0,

Tn Reply Refor To BR Br: OMIMR 203 Coopermen, Arthur L., Pfc., 32 609 556 -
- Plot CC, Row 1, Grave 14
United atm Military Cemetery
8t. Avold, ¥France

1% September 1948
PRIGCRIWY

SURJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Inguiry

TOz2 Commanding General
Yew York Port of Embarkation
First Avenme and 58th Street
Brooklyn 20, New York
Attn: AGR Divielon

1. To date this office has mot received a reply form mdica.ting disposition
instructions for the decodent from b wite

2, Rummmmdemrmshsbemmm-
ed, and legal documenta, 1f appropriate, he fnished this offics st woon as
possible, The form was dlspatched 19 July 1948,

3. Tt is recommended that in contact with the Wext of Kin mentioned above,
they firet be queried as to whether or not they have submitiad the apprepriate
form, as it may have been mailed te this office since receipt by you of thims
request., Tn the event you ave uneble to secure disposition instrmctions from the
Next of Xin, it is fwrther requested that a statement of the action taken dy your
representative de furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition
umumw

mmmm

I ‘ | e
S | R e S

-~

\Enele.sx w4 JORN O, HyATr
iey ; Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT U!'!HE.ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTZRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

‘ = e - - / /'7;'-3«
4 ~ ‘f,.w

4 //F [ AL {5
In Reply Refer To RR Brs ?%EyR ZQSSZC;EQZQI/DO?Q4$411.L{Z lce e/(/ '.fggcyoaiw :
YA 2 iy = % v : )
14 = MC:r u‘ &/V‘*cl—e = 4 Ay ST QL

/7
SUBJECT: Non Rcply to Letter of Inquiry ///1%%/(<ézé/ ﬂ.{y///?
v A2 SavZ 00T

TO: 6:252_/ 7 o //

"1, To datc this officc has not received a reply £ rm< ndicating dis-
position instructions for the deeecdent from {L_—

%%J e 5‘57 el é‘ W"fw’m ey 97/ ?/r A5 zi*mn crfﬁémuj N /V

(nanc) 5/ “ (addross) |

2. It is recgwested that the attached OQHG Formfié/srl be properly accom=
plished, anéylo"bl docuitcnts, il eppropriat furnishc this officc as soon as

possiblo. 4/5/1””) e _Acapailtie ol Jg Vut., /7

3. It is recomnerdded that in eccntact with the Woxt of Kin mentioncd above,
they first be maoricd as to whether or'not thoy have subnitted the appropriate
fornm, as il may Lave beon moilsd ie this office since receipt by you of this
requeshe Jn the cvent afu nro vnallc to secure disposition instructions fron
the Yoxt of Xin. i{ is furiher rccuesiod that a staterent of the action taken
by your repzescntabive bQ'LuTHTQQOQ vhis officc for usc as a basis for final
disposgition of rcmains of the dccecdont,

Inclse. JOHN 0. HYATT
Coloncl, QMC
Momorial Division



0//V,/ ' OFFICE .T:E QUARTIRMASTER GENERAL OF THEERARMY
7 e IHTRAOFFICE, REFERENCE SHIEET
b4 2 / /;” 7/ I %
a7 0 A # e S L
PV frtrean , (liftzety/ sl
< - 2l e
~—203 e ——— /= _HOpR AND DATE
L 2 3 4 5
No, From To Date Message
S petl hi3 :
]! I0I Record / 1, As 333 card in this case could not be
Section| Section immediately located action has been taken with
R/R Br | R/R Br a view to resolving the case without the 333

card,

2. PFile is forwarded to your section for
such correction in 333 card as may be indicated,

3, \Vhen your action haﬁ been/com%leted
please forward file to Mail and $°cords,
f | /1

/

] /N : |
/ / f '\: 3
CU% W IGHAM Sndxg ?n
1507 -%f




e P

_Pfc Arthur L. Cooperman, 32 609 556 . - _

"Plot CC, Row 1, Grave 1k, e 19 July 1948
United States Military Cemetery g

8t. Avold, France

Mrs, Hannah Cooperman
2971 West 29th Street
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mrs Cooperman:

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and fimal burial of the herolc dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the homored dead. %The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the mearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, “Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,*
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, optioms and services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of an
closed form "Request for Disposition ,
quilhyaurrighutothomtnlimofnnlhiy,yhmcqhtormnorth.
mlmluodfm. If you are mot the mext of kin, please complete Part IIX of the
enc d form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
wotmmmmuummummmﬁmmwm
office. ‘

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and meil in the enclosed self-addresssd envelope, which requires no
postage, vithin 30 days after its receipt by you?! Its prompt retwrn will
avold unnecessary delays. : i

8incerely,

‘>
’LI'!
)

/
g/yﬁ" = ) THOMAS B. IARKIN
Y Major Genexa?
The Quart-

0.4 M. 6,
‘L & RECORDS BRANS

i

i3 1259PN
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s
REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY
TO LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM o
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH /A,f T :

NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

| [ ~ <0 gy S

GRAVE LOCATION
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
2 = 1 7

S o] / /4%
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHEIP
K,M&:"\ 3
MSSs 3

MRS. /‘/ /_. A —\ L_) {,-\ ;‘/;' R /\ ’/) ’,41/'"
A ADDRESS
STREET CITY AND STATE
A / 7 \. ///,‘ A . (!

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE
0QMG@ FORM ‘ :
oma Tor. o 389 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE a8 9709




om‘ic!zﬂ THE QUARTHVASTAR GENERAL OF‘_E ARMY
IITRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEST

wan’ LA, b ! TUEHOUR AND DATE
=]
3 4 5
To W26 Message
; | f
1 LOI i Record “MAY 1. As 333 card in this case could not

Scction Section 1948 be immediotely located action has been
I~L/R Br, R/R Bre .. taken with a view to resolving the case

“Wwithout the 333 card.

2, File is forwarded to your Section
for such corrcction in 333 card as may be
indi cat ed-o

3. When your action has been cor
please forward file to Mail and Regords,

{

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

30 JUN1948

L




DEPARTHMINT 0F THZ ARMY
OFEZe™ OF THE Q,JAL..ER’&‘LA""‘DR GENERAL
W.!zu li‘TG’nW‘..c; G Q
) o APR 1”
In Beply Refor To: QGUR 293 Gooperman; Artimr k., Pfo., 32 609 556
Plot GO, Row 1, Grave 14
United States Military Cemetery
; 8%. Avold, France
Date of Birth gﬁm}_ﬂw_m‘“ . A
SUBJACT: Reguest for suformation rs nert of kin of above named
deceased scrviceman of World War II. -
Dirsctor, Dependents and Beneficiarius Claims Service
Veterans Adminictration
Washington 25, D. C.

13
o

For usc in debormination of final disposition of reumains of the
above identificd deccasgod ser1ccwa4.'1t i reqicetod that spprepriagte infor-—
mation b cntered on the lower portion of this lmttzr and - tnau oS cop" o? the
complcbad 1: tt r bo rouurn,d to {this 0;1100. : - .

1 Incls
Invelope

DARGED B. SNEDIGAR

Datc June 11, 1948
Votoran's

Womn COOPERMAN, Arthur L,
X0 3 949 475 j

Information in tho VA cnse filo indicates that the decoased sorvice-
man was sucvivad by fh; relatives listed bolow,

TOTH - A, Idensizy two persons in the following order or preferences
ied “10'\
2, Malp children over 81 years
3, Tonule children over 21 years
‘1

Tasher

B Il paront is listed, state whother natural, stop-, adoptive
or fogter parcni.,

6. If no information ig evailable concerning any surviving rolas
tiveos, state "Wons!,

D e ettt

Relationshing , Heine.. . . Addross
(b ‘/r,l' H g
Til,, 2971 West 29th Street

Hannah Cooperman Brooklyn, New York

{as she romarried? no If so, i proof of remar-—

T R. PONERS ‘
I e DIRECTOR
‘ f‘zu IHS buPVIC"

(--d dres
‘Branch #




DEPARMIIRIT QF T ARM
----- e e
vln 1908

OFFlan OF THE QUART

. WASHINGTCE 25, D. C.

Refor To: UGB 293 Oooperman, Artimr L., Pfo., 33 609 B 5“ S
Plot 00, Row 1, Orave 14 i
United States Mlitary Cemetery it

s “. ‘“ui ’MC
Date of Birth 28 Janmayy 1914
~in of above naumed 1

o
Recusst for information rs next of }

deceased serviceman of World War II
ficiarigs Claims Service

)
oL

Dircetor, Dependonts and Ben
Veterans &(Jﬂlnlutrdtion

"Ia‘sp;ngton Fese s )
Tor usc in detormination of final dispositlon of remains of the
ove idantificd deceasod scrviceman, it is requostc ‘that apprepriato infor—
mation bs entored on the lower portion of this lr' tor and that one copy of the

rmrn l. mmm?éi

completad 1o tt,r bo roturnvd to this o;nco.

ikb WeTncills
Invelope
Datec (
Vetoranls
Wamn
XC

Information in tho VA ecasg f£fils indicates that the deccased sorvice—
by the relatives listed bulow.
cizy two mersons in the following orddr or preferenced

man was survived

0T - Al
V1COW
- : llale children over 21 years
= £3, Teadlo children over 21 years
)\ LS ;I 4. Tatlder
w8, If paront is listed, stotc whothor natural, stop-, adoptive
or fostmr parent.
C'f‘,: £.no information in aovailable concuraning any surviving rolas
tives,SotafRi ign. ,
T g ‘ \i 0
""" ""’“‘"“""""’"3' D0, TN o ey o %‘
L e Hpme . Address _{Z’ 9
)
D e\ =
o~
| & el
& S kg
S0

P b If £0, is proof of rof@r-
o

Has She romarriad?
S
. e ;. i‘ %—-——-—%
Y e o Q‘ Q‘
: B, SN

4 DIRECTOR
OLATHUS SERVICE
(Lddress)_ n o
“ i P R S R B m
'W'l“‘m. .(




101_§acTioN
' RTPATRIATION RECORDS BRAI\"
EMORIAL DIVISION

ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM

rE_£3- /74K
NAME C 400 F& “‘g MAN, r’\ NTH Hm)— RANK A el 7 SERIAL No 32609556
This case has been thoroughly analyzed, Action to be taken as follows?

i 9 / f P
A ik iy -4
IDNCY A= L AN v (¢ Co cola A ¢/ yloer G\

\ Y R \/ .
\MR L Nl ¢ \H\} N g L T{\‘\‘ - Pt 0 Gl LA
SIGNED & - W2~ La(
R T S e F N 4

THIS ACTION REQUEST WILL BECOME A PERMANENT PART OF
293 FILE CONCERNED

PAP
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% : . DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ‘
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
)

"IN rEPLY REFER To___(UGHE 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

{
ol Cooperman, Arthur I,

R s
IMPORTANT

Address reply and envelope to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the communica-
tion.

8 Jamuary 1948

lMr. Abe Cooperman
1226 Lincoln Place
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mr. Cooperman:

The Department of the Army is attempting to locate Mrs., Hannah
Cooperman, who is presently recorded as the legal next of kin, and
therefore the person legally authorized to direct the final dispo=-
sition of the remains of your brother, the late Private First Class
Arthur L, Cooperman,

Official letters addressed to Mrs. Cooperman have been returned as
"undeliverable® by the Post Office Department, If you kncw the present
mailing address, or if you have any other knowledge of the location of
this person, please send your information to the Office of the Quarter—
master General, The envelope inclosed for your convenience requires no
postage, /

/

Your cooperation and promptness in replying to this request will be
greatly appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

2 Incls: A
Information slip lajor, QMC
Franked envelope lfemorial Divi
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D, C,

RETURNED TO SENDER

By Brantvs M Y, P, G l

JAN 18 148 |
50 M FOST AN I g °
l!!!ﬁ:!-!L
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QUGMF 293
. Cooperman, Arthur L. st
8N 609ss6 . . o
L3 A

8 Jamary 1948

lir, Abe Cooperman
1226 Lincoln Place
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mr. Cooperman:

The Department of the Army is attempting to locate lMrs., Hannah
Cooperman, who is presenily recorded as the legal next of kin, and
therefore the person legally suthorized to direct the final dispo-
sition of the remains of your brother, the late Private First Class
Arthur L. Cooperman,

Official letters addressed to Mrs. Cooperman have been returned as
“undeliverable® by the Post Office Department., If you know the present
mailing address, or if you have any other knowledge of the location of
this person, please send your information to the Office of the Quarter—
lﬂl:.r General, The envelope inclosed for your convenience requires no
postage,

Your cooperation and promptness in replying to this request will be
greatly appreclated.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS ' |
Major, QM- .. ©

Memorial iniiipn
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Miss. ézj,g?
Addressee: lrs. &/ Vi

CORRESPONDENGE ACTION SHEET

/
el

A S

7 Relationship
state  /RZ é;»
City,State ;22/31*7* 47
Date letter

Cemetery

Temporary:

Permanent :

Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country

PARAGRAFHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- IODIFICATIONS --
(sequence)
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DEPARTHMENT OF THE ARiY
OFFICE OF THE (UsRTZdiASTER GENSRAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 28 NOV 1847
5.4
In Reply nefer To: @iGvi 293/ Cooperman, Arthur L., P

2 60

6) United States

mg;itag1Jkamﬂauuh_ﬁainh_Aled*JuzuumL~___~.__

SUBJ=CT: Information rz Next of Kin of Above Named Deceased;
TO Commanding General

New York Port of Embarkation
First Avenue and 58th Street
Brooklyn 20, New York

Attn: AGR Division
:

the next of kin of the above-named decedent through various Government
and other members of the decedent's family have failed,

1. In order to secure disposition instructions, all efforts to contact
Agencies

2. It is requested that your office furnish the current address of
irs. Hannah Cooperman, wife , who is reflected in the
(Naume) (Relationship)

records of this office as the next of kin and whose

111 Dumont Avenue, Brooklyn, New York

last known address was

3. In the event you are unable to locate the next of kin as .shown

above, 1t is also requested that this office be “urnished the names, addresges

and relationship of any other members of th: decedent's family.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

A iniy
ALl S e
MARK™ %7 GILL

Major, QuC
iemorial Division

TCNYP-TDC 293 (Gen'l) 1st Ind.

American Graves Registration Division, New York Port of Embarkation, lst

Avenue & 58th Street, Brooklyn 20, New York, 16 December 1947

T0: The Quertermaster General, Weshinston 25, D.C. ATTENTION:

Chief,
Memorial Division

P,

aax = JXNOT,

N
\&5

‘.\}J

)\

g

This office is unable to locate Mrs. Hannah-édoperman, wife of the late

Pfc Arthur I.. Cooperman, 32609556

» at the address given in basic commnicaticn.

Also, thers was no available information as to names, addresses and relationship

of any other members of the decedent's{\family,

sst. Adminidtrative Officer
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARLY
OFFICE OF THE (UaRTSLiASIEH GENERAL 2§ NOV 1947
“JASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Cooperuman, aArthur L., Pfe., 32 609 556, United States

In Reply itefer To: iGeM 29

()

bk, R S

Information re Next of Kin of Above Named Deceased.

Commanding General
New York Port of Embarkabtion
Pirst ivenue and 58th Street
Brooklyn 20, New York

SUBJ=CT:

TO P

Atta: AGR Division
1. In order to secure disposition instructions, all efforts to contact
the next of kin of the above-named decedant “hrough various Government Agencies
and other members of the decedent's family have failed.

2. It is requested that your office furnish the current address of

Nrs. Hannah Cocpsrman, wife , who is reflected in the
(Name) (Relationship)

records of this office as the next of kin and whose last known address was

dil Dument Avenue, Brockdyn, New York .

3. In the event you are unable Lo locate the next of kin as shown
above, il 1s also requested that this office be ‘urnished the nzmes, addresses
and relationship of any other members of the decedent's family.

< FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Major, QuC 4}.
= o= . . . » /
ilemorial Division

©
o , . L v '
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c}u . DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

MR DR AETIMENY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
[N REPLY REFER TO BURIAL OF WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Pfe Arthur L. Coopermen, 32.609 556
3 ~RoW , 1% october 1947

\ o > F) >
United States Militexry Cemet
St Avold, France

~

Mrs. Hemnah Coopermsn ; b e
111 Dumont Avenue
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Mrs. Coopermen:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic deasd of World War II. The Quarter-
master Gemeral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the ebove-nemed deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country,

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Deed,™
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options end services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the mext in line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part IIT of the
enclosed form, | ;

If you should elect Opticm 2, it is advised that|no funersl arrengements
or other perscnel arresngements be mede until you are further notified by this
office. '

Will you please complete the emnclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remeins" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelop®, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout Its prompt return will
avoid unnecessary delays.,

%

Sincerely, .

FRoax (3

Incls. THOMAS B, LARKIN
Major General

The Quartermaster General



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT-QF 10&.—.)\0‘? gbbs.!!.:.s. y

o e i
e

s eams
e B,

s o

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

To W}
Weiter \L
/ REASON CHEZKED

... Unclaimed. . .. used..... E

Unknown . .

For better address. ........ G
Moved, Left no address. ....e

% \ No such office in stat@.....ce

5 - ¥ 0P OR WRAPPER. &7,
.'Jumumaz_)m,_,mm“ c /i

e
AS REMOVED AND
NEW ADDRESS IS KNOWN, NOTIFY SENDER ON FORM

IF ADDRESSE

3547. POSTAGE FOR WHICH IS GUARANTEED.,
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T October 1946

Mo, Hamad Cooperman
11l Dumont Avemue
Brooklyn, Fow York

Deay Mxn, Cooperman;

The Wexr Department is most desirous that you be furmished infore
mation regarding the burial locatiom of your husband, the late te
First Clase Artiur L, Coopexmen, A.8.N. 32 609 556,

\M._.m_.._m: i

The veoords of this office ddwelose that his remaine are interved
in the U, 8. Military Cemetery St. Avold, plot CC, row 1, grave 1k,
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
acoomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

Tois cowstery is located twenty-three miles east of Motz , Framce,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States milie
toxy persommel,

The Wer Departusnt has now been authorized to eomply, at Govern-
mm,uumrmuhmcmm«tmw
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one, At
chﬂruh,mndﬁnun,ﬁtmwmtmqm » Jro=-
&uwmnamﬂumxwmnuumutm led

rmmwnwnmwhm”tm.

T. B. LARKIN
Major Generwml
The Quartermester General
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TN e ‘ RESTRICTED ‘ .
TRl St 1049y REPORT OF BURIAL bt

9 ATIG 45
TM 10-630 AND. AR 30-1815 Date
COOPERMAN = - Arthur L Pfc 32609556
.\%—»’-‘ﬂ‘mwmum s e ¥ Rank 9,’/ Serial No.
(o T 35754 Inf Pl 72 90thy/Div
Offfanization
Hartmitz, Caach -Ume(sgssa«se% 5 May 45) GSW rt shoulder
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
0930 = 3 Aug 45 U. S» Mil Cem St Avold, France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Neme or Coordinates of Location
1 L CC . . Star of David
Grave Number Row Number X ; Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 6 No [0  Attached to Marker Yes E{ No [
Tf No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on:
Deceased’s Right: WILL NBORG ~33910301 ——R;lX_L M_Inﬁ_Q_O_DlV 3 13

Serial No.

Grave No.
=
Deceased’s | cil: i'-lf—-—mm_—_ﬂi 33664918 __Pvt 357 Inf 90 Div_ 15
zas & " Name Seriz! No. Es Organization, Grave No.
sEEI-,TJ; a u. er-t; Rink and if possible Organization of person furnishing above [)ar; - 1 other than officer reporting buri-u;_m e —

If print of identificatior: 14, s not atfixe! nll in belows

Emergency Addressce .. IMJ':S, : Ha m’lal} ‘C ooperman

Name

_111 Dumont Avg__gBrooklyn L Nl

Address .

|
‘ T Religion .. Eeb ];ew
|

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of saii:

5%’;(;4@%@ ‘
/ E, R. DE WEESE
U. 8, Mil. Ry 1st Lt., QiC
Nurnberg, Germany 3048th QM GR Coe
i1 Gla 14 Disinterring Off
- eI A Signature of ( ficer or ozherlumn ruwrum burial -~r--¥§}‘ \\
X T AR
Reinterring Officer: /RKLD_L.. HORNER 1st, Lt. OMC.0-205 S
eloth QM¢ GR ﬁﬁ?‘dygé‘( o \_‘\' P

{ &

L]




! G\JUPL&I&N . Ar;ﬁ}wﬁ_g; VLR

B ek sa St AR IO 2.

v = Inital = e ' Serial No.
g 7 357th Inf W 90%?1)“
Hartmitz, C‘,echoslowna B-Em{—efs*ttmtted‘-to—be 5 May 1945) GBW rt

Phce of Death Date of Death Causeof Death g hoLLAeY
1000 10 #ay 1945 US Military Cemetery Nurnberg, Germany
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
g - C : : Star of David
Grave Numucr Row Number - Plot Number

‘Type of Marker
D:spomnon of Identification Tags: Buried with body Xesb No O Attached to Marker Yes ﬁ No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Decz‘ased s Right and Left.

Who is buried
._D«Z:se;’rsmm;n WILLENBOKRG 33910301 3; 357 Inf 90 Div 13

Namie Serial No. Organization Grave No. -

 Decensodrs Lagi. . WILLIAME - 33664918 Pvt 357 Inf 90 Div _ 15

Name Seria! No.

Organijzation, Grave No.

:Sigmture or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

If print }of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

ARTHUR L coopmau
32609556 T42 43 &

( Emergency Addressce W@%&M,_ﬁ;___._
111l Dumont Ave Brooklyn 12 R.Y,.
Address
Religion fiebrew ' 37
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: / -

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

For the Commanding Officer , .
E;R.DE WEESR = vy,
l.t Lt Qlc \'uiﬁcdbyG. S. Oificer
609 QM Gr Reg Co,
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The Buri.l Report for
Room 1200, Bldg. C.
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e ’REPORT of BURIAL® May 1945 |

{ TM l0—630 AND AR 3o-u3rs o g 413 Date
COOPERMAN o) e BTRATY AOPRT I B RR e N - B30 0556
3;) ““{.ast Name TSt L L D Tnital T i A 7. Rank Sy SN
JI 357th Inf W o090t Div

ization

Hartmitz, CaechosloWkla Gug%ee%*ma%e&-te_be 5 ey 1945) GSW rt

Place of Death b w155 ¥ Date of Death, e e Causeof Death S NOUVLLAET
1000 10 May 1945 US Military Cemetery Nurnberg,Germany :
Timne and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery hnme or Coordinates of Locati
Bafl St L O e A e Star of David
Grave Number Row Number ; ) ' Plot Number ¢ "_‘ ool ; Type of Marlker

Dlspmmon of Identification Tags: Buned vutb body Xes é No O Attached to Marker Yes é No E]
If No Identification Tags

How. were remains identified ?
What means 'of identification were buried with the body?

i To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: o

\Deceised's Biahi WILLENBOYRG . 33910301 ~Pvt 357 Inf 90 Div_ 13

Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.

WILLIAMS =~ 33664918 Pvt 357 - Inf 90 Biy 15y %

Name Serizl No, Organization, Grave No.

“Deceased’s Left:

S'&"“N’e or I\mme. Rmk :rd if posaible Ommzatnn of person furnisting aboye Data when other than officer reporting burial.

s S— It print of lxdcnnﬁwt:on tag is not nﬂixed fill in below:
: SRMAN a : o
ARIHUR L COOPER :
32609556 TQZ es A ( Emergency Addressee Mrs Hannah COOperman .

Name

111 Dumont Ave Brooklyn 12 N.Y¥.

Address

Religion Hebrew ~ :

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

L o, A
. Signature of Oiﬁcu ar other person reporting burial -
For the Commanding Officer e \ A
p E.R.DE WEESE L 12S. 10, IV PP IRL el £
[ 1st Lt QMC : Vesified by G.R.5. Officer M2

609 QUi Gr Reg Co. s



3 )"-k m—ﬁﬂ“\k b, M e e -.v%-‘&;};’ﬁ‘ = A ‘}fﬂv“; Lo e e

————— b ST s s o,

’ # . WAR DEPARTMENT .

REPORT OF DEATH  te1/3607

' THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

DATEM@

74 Cooperman, Arthur L.
e T —

PULL NAME
)

ARMY SERIAL NUMBIR

P

32 609 556

GRADE

PFC

it
HOME ADGRESS

Brooklyn, N.Y,

ARM OR SERVICE

Inf,

DATE OF BIRTH

28 Jan 1914

PLACE OF DEATH

Buropean Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in aetion

DATE OF DEATH

STATION OF DECEASED
1

i/ i
Nk

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

5 May 1965

LENGTH OF SERvIC,
FOR PAY PURPOSES

EUJ.'OP ean Al‘ea : &g oot 1942 YEARS | MONTHS DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RFMTIONOMIP & ADDRESS) ————
Mrs., Hannah g, R, Y,
ALDRESS) R

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSH

Hannah Coopermen, Wife, -same—as—aboves ——
Abe Cooperman, Brother, 1886 Lincoln Pl., Brooklyn, N. Y,
Helen Front, Sister, 675 Bmpire Blvd., Brooklyn, N. Y,

ATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY spio—
mv‘:{:’n IN LINE OF DUTY [ OWN MISCONDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (..-'i'é.:t",;tnu.
YES NO YES NoO vEs NO Yas 'NO ves NO YES No YES :OW)

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

EVID ENCE OF DEATH REC'D IN WD 16 MAY 1945,

T Sy
[E]=smme [ Jroverrs

: "..UAIV 1948

COPIES FURNISHED:
N ik er Ul e A BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR;

s. 8. O ! ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ’ |
g Gl ey OREI CASUALTY BRANCH FILE J‘Wé‘.___, |

. ADMIN. __A. G. 201 FILE |
@. A- O yut. 2 : Addurany o |

—onM 82-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO' FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944, “NEnay,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXIGTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




&

f A _pssals P AN e
® @
4 7 . WAR DEPARTMENT 5 2980
' THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH  tel/3607

-

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

C 32 609 556

PFC

ARM OR SERVICE

ooperman, Arthur L,

Brooklyn, N.Y,

Inf,

DATE OF BIRTH

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

| European Area Killed in

28 Jen 1914

DATE OF DEATH

S5 M 45

DATE OF ENTRY ON

STATION OF DECEASED
i CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF Servy
1
FOR PAY puaposé's’

il |
i

_European Area 28 Oct 2942 [ |™™™* | o
'E, i ‘'ZMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

! | Mrs, Hannah Cogpeymep,Wife,lll Dumont Ave,, Brookiyn, N, ¥,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSH ALURESS) X —————
Hannah Coopermen, Wife, same as above,
Abe Cooperman, Brother, 1888 Lincoln Pl., Brooklyn, N. ¥,
Helen Front, Sister, 675 Bmpire Blvd., Brooklyn, N, Y,

a4 T IN LINE OF DUTY | owN MiscoNoucT |  gi'sury svatus A ABSENCE ™ Tararus | STHER PAv sros
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NO YES NO = BELQW)
x (1
DR

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR SYATEMENT

EVID ENCE OF DEATH REC'D IN WD 16 MAY 1945,

‘ "#ﬁ"ix

e e o

R

Ele

it

/

WHICH MAY BE USED UNTVIL EXISTIN@ STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

COPIES FURNISHED: :

AT T F. 0., U. 8. A, i BY ORDER OF THE SECREVARY OF waR:
‘ N ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

8.0.6.M.6.  O.F.D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE % /%
| ol /Riles VET. ADMiN. A. G. 201 FILE
| i - Aduuray
't —;;A“ FORM 852-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 82-1, 1 DECEMBER 9944, e,
1

| FEpRUARY 1948

[




RTBsLDgdm

si2905 |

spondence Branch

HABRRY NIEMIRC
2nd I4,, QUC
Chief, torre




-

! ¥ | t STATUS

< A’T:I'ACHMENTS ‘ A 5
| iNBouND INVENTORY i DECEASED
X | 6.R.ORSUB 6R LABEL L~ EFFECTS INVENTORY 11SSiNG * ¥
| wiLL or PowER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O.W.
/| TALLY IN FORM 43 /. . b72, 7?\.5/ ABANDONED
[\ g2 2o Lo 2 UNKNOWN
__ | BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT = OVERCOATS 7l
| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
SIS TIEBOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
__ | BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
____ | CLOTHING 4 COATS RINGS
i MISC. ARTICLES }{/ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS
____| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR.
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
_____| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
_____| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR . TOBACCO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS y KITS TOWELS
| U.S.MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
__ | WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO

Tene

INFORMATION

i

]

} Wdaﬁm/&,/o Zm.c/e-»:.;-g«ow._
l}7)M %L%@wwju Q(ro?u/z,nm“‘
! /1 Q&w;«u&wuf AL

i @um//ex&f?& /e
1

|

i

3

!

}

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE

e e g

CHECK R%‘i{'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
g SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY /] ARDUNI MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY / TO ISSUING AGENCY
4 / DATE
\ ﬂ\ 7 BANK
\\ OR
% i PLACE OF ISSUE
A ‘ PAYEE
/ i
| REMITTER
il OR
1 DRAWER

TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. SHEETeL SHL e
430 9/ : (‘“?JO O(;T ;{«/\f) o OF. SHEETS
NAME ~ s i a \ A ISR
N : ' ~ B T M 248 £ —_—
s 57 7, /’HB,L!\“) I ATY DERNIANM JAd b0 755
R A ¢ .
GANIZATION / RANK \ CASE NO.
) J= ?
WAREHOUSE Space EXAMINED By = /Lz S
- SO . \ Vi 2 g ({: | prary REMOVED
P - ok sy D CAt e L ' s | eroro riLm rEMOvED it
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT \ MOTION PICTURE FILW REMOVED
l INSPECTED By 7 — SHE_PPED a0
/ } ‘}’ ll BY WHOM
g ; STORED BY. Gt = ll )
R %
| "'f e v v wbﬁ;




A TIVINAL REMARKS

(4 -
REMOVALS (other than G.I.) \ ©f{ damage-extent)

SHORTAGES

’) ? U.S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
LAl vz‘z

\ NUMBER

\ DATE

\ SYMBOL

\ AMOUNT

\ //0 Wﬂ/b/ad,

% Gt il 1

& /(i///m;%nﬁ/« D 2] 2. 0%

\ \
\

N\

\

e '}

—
.
I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

PRR ) ) S

INVENTORY CLERK

/ s //7 ﬁlﬂ(‘/l;{M‘__/

JurErviSorR

G. I. REMOVED




AMOUNT OF CHECK TE DISCREPANCY IN || INCLOSE vﬁ‘ss RECHPIENT FROM
e 3 NAME | SHIP VALUABLES ~{CASUALTY REPORT
ACCOUNT NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER fvaruasies swiepeo sy (clerk) INVENTORY

RANK . FORM 20

LETTER

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

A
Mrs, Bannah Coopermen EMVELORE
: CARTONS

¢ . 111 Dumont Avenume | | |PAckaGE
ixd v/// FOOT LOCKER

- TRUCT IONS
v A Brooklyn, ¥ew York SPECIAL INS
Pfe, Arthur L, Goemeraman A kb REMOVE G

) SHIP_BLOODSTAINED

22609558 / SHIP_DAMAGED
h////‘ REMOVE BL'DSTAINED

512985-D REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED
RLARY REMOVED
L, DINWIDDIE:1ly SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF FINDING 3 APPLICANT ) =

MAIL REVIEWER (initigls)
h‘ —

REMARKS / SH1PPED ﬂ

FRANKED —

EXPRESS

FRE | GHT

DATE‘SHIPPED
NOV 15 1945
SHIPPING CLERK
7'ﬂ/ J
ROUTing °

EFF QM FoRM |
10 0CT 1945




'NAME COOPERMAN, ART{gg L. PFC 9556 gt

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
e 4 8 £
3081
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE | INVENTORIED
GRB

Eff. QM Form 43




RESTRICTED K

INVENTORY FORM 10 May 1945
0 g DAEJ

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

® @
)~ i

< COOPERMAN Arthur L Bfe 326095586
(LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (M1) (RANK) (ASN)
‘TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 507 US Army
The above named individual of 357 Inf 90 Div
(UNIT) (ORGANIZATION)
- UNK(estimated to be 5 May 1945)
was reported_ Deceased about 1944.

STATUS (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (DATE)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Mrs Hannah Cecopermen
111 Dumont Ave Brookly&ﬂ 12 N.X.

......................................................................................

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
4 mechanical pencil &~

3 fountain pens,makes unknown:—"
1 ring, color .—
42 photo
1 penknif

P e [/

1 wallet,black \
1 chnincolor ,
1l religious medal

1 pocket wateh,make unknoth / Currency listed below
4 German bills,no monetary value

Money in the amount oﬂ-l_ox_n_:r_k_ has been turned into !
50 reichsmark () (NAME OF FINANCE OFF ICE AND
FD 211-226 Form WDFD 38 enclosed. O

SYMBOL NUMBER)

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS IN WHICH ACCOUNTS MAY BE CARRIED

I certify that the avove items cgg%tf'tﬂ e all of the effects, secured by me, of the
&

above named individual and that th d to the Eff
byo Trulgei ividual an it &Yy ¢ y)aige 0 134 c.ects Depot.
(RAIL, TRUCK, ETC.)
For the Commanding Officer
Name (ﬁ@%@
E«.R.DE WEESE

Rank & ASN___ 1gt Lt QMC 01595463
Organization_609 QM Gr Reg Co,

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO Fofm No. 26 RESTRICTED

N | |




Serial Nq}é?éﬁa.f&.é:é..-.NameQ.?foﬂﬂ
Grade

Jescription of Body

-




/_ \ ohs EIBeLDslp -
512965 October 30, 1945

Dear lrs, Co

incl: smgp/&eck Tor & ‘160 roprepenting fimds
5 udy f:v:\o

of youwr hu Private Pirst Class frthur L«

No other propurty belonging to Iﬂ.m has heen received at
“the Avmy Bifects B’arcau ‘o date.

oo Jar action in transwitting funds doss not, of Atsalf,
vest title in the reciplant. Such propecty ia formardad for divtrie

bution accord:m;; ‘t.o tho laws of tha stata of decodmth s logal rosi—
dBIlcet |

Honey ordivarily Is sent frem cverssas by mall in advanca
of other affects; thorefore, 1t 1z probabls that additfonal bellonp-
ings ol decaderts - will reach thls Burean at a later dates As 1t 1s
lutonded %o Lfarward any such rroparty 4o you prompily wpon recaipt
heve, I ask-thal ‘gm pleoase notlfy this Burean 1f thora 13 a dhnugn
du your asddress within tho next few montha.

I wish to exprass ry sympathy in the loss of your hnﬂhnd.

,’

Sincaraly,
1 M“m Cb B. Wm
2 Ly |
Chiec, Mles Branch




AMOUNT OF CHECK,

D 11 % o R

/

/{697

TE DISCREPANCY IN

INCLOSE VALQ.ES

RECIPIENT FROM \

NAME

SHIP VALUABLES

&JCASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

~s| INVENTORY

/) DS RANK 5 FORM~20
i o LETTER
- -
e NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER
Pfe. Arthur L. Cooperman Mrs., Hannah Coopermen __.be;baig INER |
tENVEL
s el
i 111 Dumont Avenue CARTONS
32609556~ % dns
. Ve K FOOT LOCKER
D Brooklyn, New York ERLINS s
S 8 SPECIAL [INSTRUCTIONS
REMOVE G
SHIP BLOODSTAINED
SHIP DAMAGED
REMOVE BL'DSTAINED
REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
DJARY REMOVED
L. Uinwiddlie:nd SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN
VAL P
DATE OF FINDING ~~ |aPPLICANT e | AL
ety 2\ ' G / MAIL REVIEWER (tnitials
- 29 i L 7/;:”,/ A/{#ﬁir::,f; cagty ( &4 g T R T /()/3 / _2e_
REMARKS SHIPPED
FRANKED
EXPRESS
FRE IGHT I

DATE SHIPPED

SHIPPING CLERK

—

| RouUTike

./ _{ACCOUNTING BRANCH

’__ WAREHOUSE
” p

i ~|FILE

EFF QM FORM Iu
10 OCT 1945




ARKY EFFECTS BEREAY
ACCOUNTING I¥VERTORY o
CASE NO. ¥
o) ¥
: 572 985
TYPED BY
dp
DATE
8-11-45 i
STATUS
dece.
NAME
Arthur L. Yooperman
A.SoN ¢
32609556
RANK
Pfc.
GRGANI ZATION
CONSIGNOR ”
i Q=290
AMOUNT Vi
PAID-Chack ¥s. [ 6022 2
16.00
ACTOUNT NOW /S €35 3L, ’
LIST NO.
F-285 g A
CECK DESZRIPTION: O G T T, ey
I14CLUCED IN ONE U,S. TREASURFR'S CHECK
NEGOT: ABLE BY EQM
#
DATED
SYMEOL -
AMOUNT
REMARKS ¢ i T
3 L/T to sece file

4
{

EfT, OM Form 11p (17 July L5}



Hannsh -Cooperman

Sixteen and Wo/100

158353
512985

November 1 45

16.00

160222 es




Ny ‘\ ‘
| ‘ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ‘ -
; & Sumr_ary Court-Martial caat

¥ ARMY SERVICE FORCES :
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Cabeino Lbsnd
601 Adrdesty Avenue 0. 512986 @
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date gl
SUBJECT: Report of transactior;g,in disposing of the effects of /
Arthur L. Cooperman , 32609556 late a
(Name of deceased) (Army Sery.umber)
Private F(‘érsg/ ()Jlass ’ — ; tInme‘ry e who died
e ' rganization, Army or Service
o 7 @ ,
onthe g dayof may , 1945 , at European Area
e Washington
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $__none __ of which the sum of $ none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. . .0 )

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of By , Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
none £ Incl none 3

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Su};rﬁnary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

25 October 1945 , bursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarie/rs., KCQM Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Hannah Cooperman

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the
possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W., 112,

(Name of person found ert@ed)' o

>

111 Dumopt Avenue ) Brooklyn State of
(Number :j‘g;eet or Avenue) (City, Town or Village) >
(,/"’
New York ) is the widow of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

We T AREWAN, Major QMU

(é\'fame, Rank, Organization)

e ¥ COURT MARTIAL




